LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed proposals will be received in the Office of the Director of Public Service, Municipal Building, 2310 Second Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, until 12:00 noon, **WEDNESDAY**, **May 22**, **2024**, with bids opening in Conference Room "A", Second Floor, Municipal Building, 2310 Second Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, for the Replacement, Training, and Design of the Cuyahoga Falls Electric SCADA systems.

Cuyahoga Falls Electric Service (CFES) is a municipal electric utility provider for the City of Cuyahoga Falls. CFES is soliciting proposals from qualified SCADA system providers in the Electric Utility Industry.

Detailed information and blank proposals may be obtained in the office of the Electric Department, 2550 Bailey Rd., for Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) per copy, with no refund, or may be requested electronically at no charge by contacting <u>electricdept@cityofcf.com</u>.

The submittal shall include a Bid Price Proposal that will include all costs and a Technical Proposal.

The deadline to submit questions on the RFP is Friday May 3, 2024.

The City will award the project based on an adjusted score of the Technical Proposal, and Bid Price Proposal.

Bidders must follow the bid requirements as set forth in the RFP document. Each proposal must contain the full name of the party or parties making the same, and all parties interested therein, and must be accompanied by a bond or certified check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, on a solvent bank, as a guarantee that if the bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into. The Director of Public Service reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any proposal.

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer.

BY ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE ANTHONY L. ZUMBO, P.E., P.S.

AKRON LEGAL NEWS April 5, 2024 April 12, 2024